VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA FOR June 27, 2019 7:31 p.m.

- 1. 7:31 p.m. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Public Hearing regarding an appeal by the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board of a determination by the Village Building Inspector dated April 2, 2019 that involves an application of Israel Zigelman, 200 Wallabout Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211 involving real property situated at Section 215, Block 6, Lot 3 in the Village South Blooming Grove, said lot also being known as 13 Dallas Drive.
- 4. Public comment regarding an appeal by the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board of a determination by the Village Building Inspector dated April 2, 2019 that involves an application of Israel Zigelman, 200 Wallabout Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211 involving real property situated at Section 215, Block 6, Lot 3 in the Village South Blooming Grove, said lot also being known as 13 Dallas Drive.

Public Comment: Each person is limited to 3 Minutes on agenda items only.